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Terry Goddard 
Attorney General 
 
Mary G. O’Grady, Bar No. 011434 
Solicitor General  
Christopher A. Munns, Bar No. 022611 
Assistant Attorney General 
1275 W. Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2997 
Telephone: (602) 542-3333 
Mary.OGrady@azag.gov 
Christopher.Munns@azag.gov  
 
Attorneys for Defendant Terry Goddard  
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 

NATIONAL COALITION OF LATINO 
CLERGY AND CHRISTIAN 
LEADERS (“CONLAMIC”), 
PHOENIX, ARIZONA; LAURA 
MADERA; CARMEN GALINDO; 
FERMIN LEON; MANUEL 
SIGUENZA; MOISES HERRERA; JOE 
RIVERA; JANE DOE 1-3; JOHN DOE 
1-3; INDIVIDUALLY AND ON 
BEHALF OF ALL SIMILARLY 
SITUATED, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
STATE OF ARIZONA; GOVERNOR 
JAN BREWER; TERRY GODDARD, 
Attorney General, in his official 
capacity; JOSEPH ARPAIO, Maricopa 
County Sheriff, in his official capacity; 
RICHARD ROMLEY, Maricopa County 
Attorney, in his official capacity,  
 
   Defendants. 
 

 
Case No: CV-10-943-PHX-SRB 
 
DEFENDANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
TERRY GODDARD’S REPLY IN 
SUPPORT OF MOTION TO DISMISS 
 
 

 
 

Defendant Terry Goddard joins in Governor Janice Brewer’s Reply in Support of 

Motion to Dismiss [Docket No. 38] and concurs with her position that the Court should 

dismiss this case because the Plaintiffs failed to establish standing to bring their claims. 
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Respectfully submitted this 13th day of September, 2010. 

Terry Goddard 
Attorney General 
 
 
  s/ Christopher A. Munns  
Mary G. O’Grady 
Solicitor General 
Christopher A. Munns  
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorneys for Defendant Terry Goddard 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 13th day of September, 2010, I electronically 
transmitted the attached document to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF System for 
filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following, if ECF 
registrants, and mailed a copy of same to any non-registrants next business day: 
   

Ben R. Miranda 
826 West Third Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
imiglaw@aol.com 
 
Tania Galloni 
Florida Immigrant Advocacy Center 
3000 Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 400 
Miami, FL  33137 
tgalloni@fiacfla.org  
 
William J. Sanchez 
Jennifer Ale 
Sanchez Law, LLC 
12915 SW 132nd St., Suite 5 
Miami, FL  33186 
Jennifer@wsanchezlaw.com 
Michael@wsanchezlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs  
 
 
John J. Bouma 
Joseph G. Adams 
Robert A. Henry 
Snell & Wilmer, LLP 
400 E. Van Buren 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
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jbouma@swlaw.com 
jgadams@swlaw.com 
bhenry@swlaw.com 
 
Joseph A. Kanefield 
1700 W. Washington St., 9th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
jkanefield@az.gov 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Governor Jan Brewer 
 
 
Thomas P. Liddy, Esq. 
Maria R. Brandon, Esq. 
Office of Special Litigation Services 
234 North Central Ave., Ste. 4400 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
liddyt@mai.maricopa.gov 
brandonm@mail.maricopa.gov 
Attorneys for Defendant Joseph M. Arpaio 
 
Anne C. Longo, Esq. 
Bruce P. White, Esq.  
Maricopa County Attorney’s Office  
Division of County Counsel  
222 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1100  
Phoenix, AZ  85004  
longoa@mcao.maricopa.gov 
whiteb@mcao.maricopa.gov 
Attorneys for Defendant Richard M. Romley  
 
  s/ Maureen Riordan  
 
 
#1066166  


